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November 2, 2021 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Attn: Central Records 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
PO Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

Re: PUCT Project 52299 - Senate Bill 3 
Liberty (Woodmark Sewer) Corp. 

Liberty Utilities (Woodmark Sewer) Corp. "Liberty", hereby provides notice that it is a 
designated "affected utilities" as defined by TWC § 13.1395 and referenced in Senate Bill 3 of the 
87th Legislature. In compliance with TWC § 13.1396 and PUCT Project 52299, Liberty hereby 
reports as follows: 

Critical Load Facilities: 

Facilitv Name 

WOODMARK 

RANCH 

RUNNING MEADOWS 

CEDAY VALLEY 

WALNUT HILL 

HWY 69 

COLONY 

M EADOW VIEW 

OAKHURST 

COLONYWEST 

Description 

Wastewater Plant 

Lift Station 

Lift Station 

Lift Station 

Lift Station 

Lift Station 

Lift Station 

Lift Station 

Lift Station 

Lift Station 

ADDRESS 
19041 VALLEY DR. 

FLINT, TEXAS 75762 
19475 BIG VALLEY DR. 

FLINT, TEXAS 75762 
19608 CR 172 

FLINT, TEXAS 75762 
10270 CR 1215 

FLINT, TEXAS 75762 
19476 SANDHILL LNAE 

FLINT, TEXAS 75762 
19854 HWY 69 S. 

TYLER, TEXAS 75703 
325 FREDRICKS CIRCLE 

FLINT, TEXAS 75762 
19841 MEADOWVIEW LN. 

FLINT, TEXAS 75762 
20706 HWY 69 S. 

TYLER, TEXAS 75703 
105 MAGGIE CIRCLE 
FLINT, TEXAS 75762 

ESID 

10443720009423857 

10443720009500732 

10443720008350384 

10443720003489026 

69440911 

10443720006158622 

10443720007603439 

10443720008399829 

10443720006796447 
Cherokee Ele: 
65329817 
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VANDERBILT Lift Station 

COOK'S RANCH Lift Station 

BAKER PLANTATION Lift Station 

Royal Oaks Lift Station 

SOUTHERN TRACE Lift Station 

PINECREST MHP Lift Station 

STONERIDGE Lift Station 

WEDGEWOOD Lift Station 

WOODHALLOW Lift Station 

FORREST GLEN SO. Lift Station 

Transmission Provider: Oncor 
Electric Service Provider . V24 / 7 

Emergency Contact Information: 

1405 VANDERBILT DR. 
TYLER, TEXAS 75703 

1627 CHAPARREL RUN 
TYLER, TEXAS 75703 

1818 HOLCOMB CIRCLE 
TYLER, TEXAS 75703 

2158 RENA PARK 
FLINT, TEXAS 75762 

19652 FM 2493 
FLINT, TEXAS 75762 

12051 FM 2868 
FLINT, TEXAS 75762 

171 STONERIDGE DR. 
FLINT, TEXAS 75762 
17989 SILVERLEAF 

FLINT, TEXAS 75762 
18310 STILLWOOD LANE 

FLI NT, TEXAS 
11405 CEDAR GLEN 
FLINT, TEXAS 75762 

10443720008219006 

10443720009152540 

10443720007783766 

10443720006158591 

10443720007452810 

10443720003410038 

10443720006227504 

10443720003403187 

10443720003407465 

10443720000907532 

Primary Point of Contact: Eric Burkett, Operations Manager 
Eric. Burkett@ Iibertvutilties.com 
PH: 623-238-5128 

Alternate Point of Contact: Mark Woodruff, Operations Supervisor 
Mark. Wood ruff@ Iibertvutil ities.com 
PH: 903-703-4840 

Liberty's Mailing Address: 

Liberty Utilities (Woodmark Sewer) Corp. 
16623 FM 2493 Road 
Suite E 
Tyler, TX 75703 

and, 
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Liberty Utilities (Woodmark Sewer) Corp. 
19240 W. Camelback Road 
Litchfield Park, Arizona 85340 

Respectfully submitted, 

iZZ>Jzd-
Eric Burkett 
Operations Manager 
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