

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-11-04 01:38:24 PM Control Number - 52299

ItemNumber - 1196



November 2, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Texas Attn: Central Records 1701 N. Congress Avenue PO Box 13326 Austin, TX 78711-3326

Re: PUCT Project 52299 - Senate Bill 3 Liberty (Woodmark Sewer) Corp.

Liberty Utilities (Woodmark Sewer) Corp. "Liberty", hereby provides notice that it is a designated "affected utilities" as defined by TWC \S 13.1395 and referenced in Senate Bill 3 of the 87th Legislature. In compliance with TWC \S 13.1396 and PUCT Project 52299, Liberty hereby reports as follows:

Critical Load Facilities:

<u>Facility Name</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>	<u>ESID</u>
		19041 VALLEY DR.	
WOODMARK	Wastewater Plant	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720009423857
		19475 BIG VALLEY DR.	
RANCH	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720009500732
		19608 CR 172	
RUNNING MEADOWS	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720008350384
		10270 CR 1215	
CEDAY VALLEY	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720003489026
		19476 SANDHILL LNAE	
WALNUT HILL	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	69440911
		19854 HWY 69 S.	
HWY 69	Lift Station	TYLER, TEXAS 75703	10443720006158622
		325 FREDRICKS CIRCLE	
COLONY	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720007603439
		19841 MEADOWVIEW LN.	
MEADOW VIEW	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720008399829
		20706 HWY 69 S.	
OAKHURST	Lift Station	TYLER, TEXAS 75703	10443720006796447
		105 MAGGIE CIRCLE	Cherokee Ele:
COLONY WEST	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	65329817



		1405 VANDERBILT DR.	
VANDERBILT	Lift Station	TYLER, TEXAS 75703	10443720008219006
VANDERBIET	Lift Station	· ·	10443720008219000
		1627 CHAPARREL RUN	
COOK'S RANCH	Lift Station	TYLER, TEXAS 75703	10443720009152540
		1818 HOLCOMB CIRCLE	
BAKER PLANTATION	Lift Station	TYLER, TEXAS 75703	10443720007783766
		2158 RENA PARK	
Royal Oaks	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720006158591
		19652 FM 2493	
SOUTHERN TRACE	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720007452810
		12051 FM 2868	
PINECREST MHP	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720003410038
		171 STONERIDGE DR.	
STONERIDGE	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720006227504
		17989 SILVERLEAF	
WEDGEWOOD	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720003403187
		18310 STILLWOOD LANE	
WOODHALLOW	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS	10443720003407465
		11405 CEDAR GLEN	
FORREST GLEN SO.	Lift Station	FLINT, TEXAS 75762	10443720000907532

Transmission Provider: Oncor Electric Service Provider: V24/7

Emergency Contact Information:

Primary Point of Contact: Eric Burkett, Operations Manager

Eric.Burkett@libertyutilties.com

PH: 623-238-5128

Alternate Point of Contact: Mark Woodruff, Operations Supervisor

Mark.Woodruff@libertyutilities.com

PH: 903-703-4840

Liberty's Mailing Address:

Liberty Utilities (Woodmark Sewer) Corp. 16623 FM 2493 Road Suite E Tyler, TX 75703

and,



Liberty Utilities (Woodmark Sewer) Corp. 19240 W. Camelback Road Litchfield Park, Arizona 85340

Respectfully submitted,

Eric Burkett

Er Bultt

Operations Manager